

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Deshotel to Engrossed House Bill No. 625 by Representative Deshotel

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 9, after "(3)(a)" delete the remainder of the lines, and delete line 10 and 11  
3 in their entirety and insert "Upon the effective date of this Paragraph, the existing  
4 commissioners shall remain until their termed year. Commissioners appointed thereafter  
5 shall serve four-year terms subsequent to staggered terms as"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 2

7 On page 2, line 12, after "this" and before "The" change "Paragraph." to "Paragraph."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 2, line 15, after "(b)(i)" delete the remainder of the line and insert "Two"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 2, line 17, after the period "." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 18 in  
12 its entirety